3) As provisioned for in the IGO financial accounts and disclosed in the September 2015 Quarterly
Report. Estimated to be payable in 2Q FY17 (timing and final amount subject to change)

Note: figures presented on this slide have been rounded to the nearest whole number

Position post Equity Raising

12

The Equity Raising will ensure a strong and stable capital structure
as IGO completes the development of Nova

1) As presented in the IGO June 2016 Quarterly Report
2) Gross proceeds from A$250 million fully-underwritten placement  (excluding transaction costs)
3) As provisioned for in the IGO financial accounts and disclosed in the September 2015 Quarterly Report.

Estimated to be payable in 2Q FY17 (timing and final amount subject to change)

4) Based on last traded price of IGO shares on the ASX on 26 July 2016
5) Proforma market capitalisation assumes pre Equity Raising market capitalisation plus assumed Placement

proceeds (pre Equity Raising costs) only
6) Enterprise value (EV) equals market capitalisation post Placement plus net debt (ND) post Placement

Note: certain figures presented on this slide have been rounded to the nearest whole number

Item Units Proforma position

Unaudited cash (as at 30 June 2016)(1) A$M 46
Unaudited total debt (as at 30 June 2016)(1) A$M 271
Unaudited net debt pre Equity Raising (as at 30 June 2016) A$M 225
Proceeds from Placement(2) A$M 250
Estimated residual acquisition costs (stamp duty)(3) A$M 50 – 55
Remaining FY17 Nova development capital expenditure(1) A$M 140 – 150
Proforma unaudited net debt post Placement (ND) A$M 165 – 180
Potential additional funds from SPP A$M up to 30

Proforma unaudited liquidity position pre/post the Placement

Proforma unaudited gearing pre/post Placement
Item Units Proforma position

Market capitalisation pre Placement(4) A$M 2,088
Proforma market capitalisation post Placement(5) A$M 2,338
Proforma enterprise value post Placement (EV)(6) A$M 2,503 – 2,518
Proforma market gearing (ND/EV) post Placement % 6.6% - 7.1%

Well positioned post Equity Raising

13

Strong balance sheet and greater financial flexibility
• Proceeds from the Equity Raising will help to reduce IGO’s gearing to a comfortable 6.6% - 7.1%(1)
• Ensures strong financial flexibility during the final stages of Nova development

Enhances IGO’s ability to pursue its portfolio of growth projects
• Nova

• Funding to provide for remaining A$140-150 million capital expenditure to develop Nova
(including the accelerated Bollinger development (2)). Reduces need for further debt draw down

• Tropicana
• Optimisation project expected to increase plant throughput capacity up to 7.5Mtpa

• Studies to covert ~3Moz of existing resource outside current reserves into the mine plan
• Resources extension definition drilling (refer recent announcement of successful Havana South

[…]

• Financial risks and capital requirements
• Mineral Resource and Ore Reserve estimates
• Infrastructure, transportation and remoteness of operations
• Energy costs
• Environmental risks and hazards
• Security of tenure
• Regulatory requirements including exploration and mining

permits and licences
• Environment, rehabilitation and restoration
• Export and import regulations
• Key personnel and labour
• Key contractor
• Litigation

4. IGO Overview

Corporate overview

19

1. Nickel and gold prices rebased to IGO share price
2. Last traded price of IGO shares on the ASX on 26 July 2016
3. Existing shares plus ~66.7 million shares issued under the fully-underwritten Placement
4. Pro-forma reflects A$250 million raised through the fully-underwritten Placement only

5. Theoretical proforma market capitalisation assumes Pre Placement market capitalisation plus Placement
proceeds (excluding transaction costs)
6. Unaudited financials as at 30 June 2016, as presented in June 2016 Quarterly Report
7. Pro-forma post-Placement cash (excluding transaction costs)
Note: certain figures on this slide have been rounded to the nearest whole number

IGO vs key commodity prices(1)  Key information

Top shareholders (30 June 2016)  Key financials FY2016(6)

Pre-Offer Post-Offer(4)

Share price(2) A$ 4.08 n/a

52 week high/low A$ 4.40/2.01 n/a

Shares outstanding(3) M 511.6 578.3

Market Capitalisation(5) A$M 2,088 2,338

Cash(6) A$M 46 296(7)

Debt(6) A$M 271 271

Investor Shares held (M) % of total shares

Mark Creasy 96.6 18.9

Fidelity 50.7 9.9

Van Eck 49.2 9.6

Australian Super 30.9 6.0

Top 20 313.3 61.2

Revenue A$M 417.1

Underlying EBITDA A$M 135.7

Profit (Loss) After Tax A$M (58.9)

Operating cash flow A$M 92.6

Total assets A$M 1,989

1.50

2.00

2.50

3.00

3.50

4.00

4.50

Jan-16 Feb-16 Mar-16 Apr-16 May-16 Jun-16 Jul-16

Sh
ar

e
pr

ic
e

(A
$/

sh
ar

e)

IGO LME Nickel Price (Rebased) Gold Price (Rebased)

IGO assets

20

Consistent high-margin production with platform for growth

 A leading Australian growth platform

 Emerging belt scale regional
exploration opportunities

• Albany Fraser/
Tropicana

• Lake Mackay
• Bryah Basin

 Significant near mine /
brownfields potential